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Recreation Department
Budget Overview

Vision Statement
To provide and expand recreation activities and facilities for
participants of all ages to help foster a healthy, vibrant
community.

Mission Statement

To provide affordable, high quality recreation facilities and
programs in collaboration with other City departments and
local organizations, ensuring participants have access to a
variety of recreational opportunities, thereby enhancing
their quality of life.




Recreation Department
Strategic Plan Initiatives
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~ Recreation Department
‘Strategic Plan Initiatives
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Recreation Department
Budget Breakdown

Budget Categories

Budget overview and impact on
taxes

Budget Changes and Potential
Adjustments



Recreation Funds

General Fund

Special Revenue
Funds



Recreation
General Fund Accounts

Administration
Recreation Programs
Indoor Pool

Jenny Thompson Pool
lce Arena



Recreation General Fund Expenses

Fund

Administration
Rec Programs

Indoor Pool

Jenny Thompson
Pool

Ice Arena

Total

FY22

$736,518
$166,458
$544,478

$137,183

$1,240,329

$2,824,966

FY23

$842,882
$185,862
$606,907

$133,134
$1,150,381

$2,919,166

Change

$106,364
$19,404
$62,429

($4,049)
($89,948)

$94,200

%

14.4
11.6
11.4

(2.9)
(7.2)

3.3




Recreation General Fund Revenue

Fund

Indoor Pool

Jenny Thompson
Pool

Ice Arena

Total

FY22

$147,899
$65,110
$1,207,650

$1,420,659

FY23

$149,549
$64,680
$1,166,630

$1,380,859

Change
$1,650

($630)

($41,020)

($39,800)

1.1
(0.9)

(3.4)

(3)




Recreation Department
Impact on General Fund

FY23
Expenses: S2,919,166
Revenue: $1,380,859
$1,538,307
City of Dover General Fund Total:  $141,057,001

Recreation General Fund Net Cost:  $1,538,307
% of General Fund: 1%

Average Residential Property tax bill:
S8,000 x 1% = $80.00/household




Recreation
Special Revenue

McConnell Center Operations
Recreation Programs
McConnell Programs

Indoor Pool Programs

Senior Programs/Travel
Dover Arena/Camp Kool



Recreation Special Revenue Expenses

Fund

McConnell Center

Rec Programs
McConnell Rec

Indoor Pool

Senior Center

Ice Arena

Total

FY22

$865,727

$182,519
$71,576
$17,492

$157,023

$33,310

$461,920

FY23

$828,972

$150,298
$93,092
$22,067

$157,541

$38,922

$461,920

Change %

(36,755) (4.2)

($44,361) (38.2)
$21,516 30
$4,575 26.1

$518 0.3

$5,612 16.8

0 0




Recreation Special Revenue Fund Revenues

Fund

McConnell Center

Rec Programs
McConnell Rec

Indoor Pool

Senior Center

Ice Arena

Total

FY22

$865,727

$103,800
$69,250
$34,330

$175,500

$79,040

$461,920

FY23

$828,972

$103,800
$69,250
$34,330

$175,500
$79,040

$461,920

Change

(36,755)

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0




Recreation Overall Budget Expenses

Fund FY22 FY23 Change %

1000 General Fund $2,824,966 $2,919,166 $94,200 3.3

3381 McConnell $865,727 $828,972 ($36,755) (4.2)

Center

i‘t‘:n% Rec Frograms $461,920 $461,920 $0 0

Total $4,152,613 | $4,210,058 $57,445




Recreation Budget Review

Funding Summary of Impacts

Staffing cost increases due to wage plan and consolidation of roles
Additional funding for Dover 400t
Reduction in Capital expenses

Total Impacts: $94,200 3.3%

Recreation Department Total Budget Changes FY23
All Funds - $57,445 2%



Recreation Department
FY23 Challenges

Hiring and retaining qualified and reliable staff

Evaluation of the status of all programming post COVID
Adapting operations to address societal pressures on Recreation
facilities

Rollout of new Skate park

Waterfront development impacts on river access and coordination
of public and program uses



"

Affordable
High Quality | |
Facilities and Programs i
Collaboration i
City Departments

Local Organizations
Participants have access
Variety

Enhancing quality of life

BN S50 1 36 30 0 4112 3 1115
B 62 53 54 55 56 51 56 59 60
| 67666970 11712 13 14 1i ‘




Questions?

Gary S. Bannon
Recreation Director
g.bannon@dover.nh.gov
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